District I
W i H. *rench Dr., Hobbs, HM 68240
District n
1301 W. &endAve.,ATte5ia,NM8B210
District m
1000 Rio Bruos Ed., A*e c, HM 87410
District TV
1320 S. St Prmcis Dr., SanU Fe, NM

P 31 23S 35E 983 South 1298 East Lea
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
P
"Well Type Code
0
1 5 Cable/Rotary
Rotary
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3448'
"Multiple " Proposed Depth
14.500'
" Formation
Delaware
"Contractor 1 0 Spud Date
3/15/05
Depth to Groundwater
100 feet or more
Distance from nearest fresh water well
Not in wellhead protection area
Distance from nearest surface water
Approximately 500'
Pit: Liner Synthetic M 12 mils thick Clav F l Pit Volume: bbls Drillina Method:
Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water l ~ l Brine f l Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zorie and proposed new productive.zpne.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. , 1 ^ ^ «gj
1. MIRU slickline. RIH with plug and set in the 1.81" "R" profile to TA existing Morrow perfs.';;: „
2. MIRUPU. TOOH with mbing? < <V/#jSfe
3. Set RBP at ~ 9000'. Dump 1(F of sand on top of RBP. '
4. Perforate Delaware from 8642'-8691'. **»
5. Stimulate as necessary and turn to test.
6. If sufficient production is obtained, RIH with dual string assembly and restore Morrow production,-^
zone will be produced independently. ' ' • • -
•;<-.\
£\
Fil
to >
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the dril l ing pit wi l l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines • , a general permit £3, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan ^ ^ / ^ )
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the dril l ing pit wi l l be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines • , a general permit £3, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan ^ ^ / ^ )
Approved by: — • g
Printed name: Norvella Adam's li^Xt fas(Ji Y J L ^ ^ — ^ ^ ^ Title: r ^ T . ^---^ffOLEURf, FMRIRfcrrf
Title: Sr. Staff Eng. Tech Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: norvella.adamsfrSdvn.com 1
Date: February 7,2006 Phone: (405)552-8198 Conditions of Approval Attached O J
DISTRICT I
1626 N. rrench Sr.. Hobba. NM 88240
DISTRICT I I
611 South First. Artesia. NM 66210
DISTRICT ra
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec. NM 87410
DISTRICT IV
2040 South Pacheco. SanU Fe. NM 87505
State o f New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
D I V I S I O N O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised March 17, 1S09
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copiea
Fee Lease - 9 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number
30 025 37069
Pool Code Pool Name
Delaware